
Ashland High School

Coaching Directory 2023-2024
SPORT Name/Head Coach Phone Number Email

Athletic Director Jason Goings 419-289-7968 ext. 3302 jagoings@goarrows.org

Athletic Trainer Courtney Turner 419-289-7968 ext. 3305 coturner@goarrows.org

Athletic Secretary Michelle Vipperman 419-289-7968 ext. 3316 mivipper@goarrows.org

Fax: 419-281-8796

Baseball Rick Gough Cell 419-685-4394 rigough@outlook.com

Basketball, Boys Jason Hess Cell 419-289-1726 jahess154@gmail.com

Basketball, Girls Renee Stimpert 419-289-7966 ext. 4210 restimpe@goarrows.org

Bowling, Boys Jim Brown 419-289-7968 ext. 3316 jbrown7474@yahoo.com

Bowling, Girls Michele Baker Cell 567-203-2189 mbartman76@yahoo.com

Cheer-Basketball Alyssa McQuate 419-289-7968 ext. 3316 alyssa.mcquate@gmail.com

Cheer-Football Alyssa McQuate 419-289-7968 ext. 3316 alyssa.mcquate@gmail.com

Cheer-Competition Alyssa McQuate 419-289-7968 ext. 3316 alyssa.mcquate@gmail.com

Cross Country, Boys Cameron Johnson 419-289-7968 ext. 3316 camjohns@gmail.com

Cross Country, Girls Cameron Johnson 419-289-7968 ext. 3316 camjohns@gmail.com

Football Scott Valentine 567-203-7914 scvalent@goarrows.org

Golf, Boys Dan Priest 419-289-7968 ext. 3316 danpriest969@gmail.com

Golf, Girls Mason Berry 419-289-7968 ext. 3316 maberry@goarrows.org

Soccer, Boys Dustin Hosler Cell 419-651-5608 dustin.l.hosler@huntington.com

Soccer, Girls Lee Hunt 419-289-7968 ext. 3316 dehunt@goarrows.org

Softball Michelle VanHorn 419-289-7966 ext. mivanhor@goarrows.org

Swimming Krissy Geren 419-289-7966 ext. 4015 krgeren@goarrows.org

Cell 419-651-3250

Tennis, Boys Taylor Long Cell 567-203-8124 talong@goarrows.org

Tennis, Girls Taylor Long Cell 567-203-8124 talong@goarrows.org

Track, Boys Ryan Stackhouse 419-289-7966 ext. 4108 rystackh@goarrows.org

Track, Girls Gail Walter 419-289-7969 gawalter@goarrows.org

Volleyball Jenise Vaughn 419-289-7968 ext. 3202 jevaughn@goarrows.org

Wrestling Tommy Bauer 419-289-7968 ext. 3316 thomas.bauer@aol.com
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